resideo



Jan 15th, 2021

Attn: FCC Office of Engineering and Technology / UL Verification Services TCB

Subject: PROWIFI

Dear Sir/Madam,

The PROWIFI is a derivative of the previously certified Wi-Fi / Z-Wave module (FCC ID: CFS8DLWFZW). The only difference is that the Z-Wave radio block was removed with no changes to the Wi-Fi section. FCC filing for PROWIFI is being done under ID 'CFS8DLPROWIFI'. PROWIFI is intended to be installed in Resideo's host products only. This module is not for Third party sales.

Thank you,

Sincerely.

Divya Venkat Divya Venkat

Sr. Supervisor, Regulatory Engineering

Ademco Inc.

resideo

Jan 12th , 2021

Attn: FCC Office of Engineering and Technology / UL Verification Services TCB

Subject: PROWIFI

Dear Sir/Madam,

The PROWIFI is a derivative of the previously certified Wi-Fi / Z-Wave module (FCC ID: CFS8DLWFZW). The only difference is that the Z-Wave radio block was removed with no changes to the Wi-Fi section. Only radiated testing (spurious and Bandedge) along with output power measurement are performed on the PROWIFI as other data will be leveraged from the CFS8DLWFZW report. Radiated testing to confirm continued compliance and output power so as to compare with the power of CFS8DLWFZW." The Wifi/Zwave module that PROWIFI is a derivative of is ISED certified as well under the ID '573F-WFZW'. Hence, only radiated testing (spurious and Bandedge) along with output power measurement are performed on the PROWIFI as other data will be leveraged from the 573F-WFZW

Thank you,

report.

Sincerely.

Divya Venkat

Divya Venkat

Supervisor, Regulatory Engineering

Ademco Inc.